9275 GUNSTON ROAD
FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINA 22080-5848

LT —— T

REPLY TO February 6, 2013
ATTENTION OF
Regulatory Law Office

Subject: In The Matter Of The Application Of Tucson Electric Power Company For The
Establishment of Just and Reasonable Rates and Charges Designed to Realize A Reasonable
Rate Of Return On The Fair Value Of Its Operations Throughout The State Of Arizona.
Arizona Corporation Commission Docket No. E-01933A-12-0291.

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Docket Control Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

Dear Clerk:

Attached hereto is the United States Department of Defense and all other Federal
Executive Agencies’ Original Notice of filing Executed Settlement Agreement, together with
thirteen (13) copies of same, in the above referenced matter. A copy of same is being provided
in accord with the service list in the Notice.

Thank you in advance for your assistance. Please call if there are any problems with this
request. I can be reached at (703) 693-1274 or by E-mail at kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil.

Arizong Comoration Commission

ETED ,
FEB 0 7 2013 General Attorney
— ' Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL/IP)
POcKeTED gy P Office of the Judge Advocate General
ﬂ U. S. Army Legal Services Agency
—=L_ 9275 Gunston Road

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5546

Cc: All parties listed on Notice
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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
COMMISSIONERS:

BOB STUMP, Chairman
GARY PIERCE
BRENDA BURNS

BOB BURNS

SUSAN BITTER SMITH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) DOCKET NO. E-01933A-12-0291
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR )

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND ) NOTICE OF FILING
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES ) - EXECUTED SETTLEMENT
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE ) AGREEMENT

RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF )

ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE )

OF ARIZONA )
)

After review of the Proposed Settlement Agreement (“Agreement”) filed by The Utilities
Division of the Arizona Corporation Commission on February 4, 2013 in this matter, the United
States Department of Defense and all other Federal Executive Agencies (“DoD/FEA”) hereby

files its executed signature page of the Agreement and is a signatory to the Agreement.

Dated this 6™ day of February, 2013

e mitl;)/
Attorney for Dod/FEA
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The original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing is being transmitted
overnight delivery this 6™ day of
February 2013 to be received and
filed on the 7™ day of February
2013 with:

Docket Control Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

A copy of same is being served by
e-mail or first class mail this same
date to:

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

jalward@azcc.gov

Robin Mitchell, Counsel

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steven M. Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

solea@azcc.gov

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company

88 E. Broadway Blvd., MS HQE910
P.O. Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85702

Attorney for Tucson Electric Power

bearroll@tep.com

Michael W. Patten
ROSHKA DEWULF & PATTEN, PLC


mailto:bcarroll@,tep.com
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One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorney for Tucson Electric Power
mpatten@rdp-law.com

Kevin C. Higgins, Principal
Energy Strategies, LLC

215 South State Street

Suite 200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Consultant to Freeport-McMorran
and AECC

KHiggins@Energystrat.com

Kurt J. Boechm

Jody M. Kyler

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Attorneys for Kroger

kboehm@BKI lawfirm.com

jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

Attorney at Law

P.O. Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646

Attorney for Southern Arizona Homebuilders
Association (SAHBA) and

EnerNOC, Inc. and Southern Arizona Water
Users Association (SAWUA)
TubacLawyer@aol.com

John William Moore, Jr.
MOORE, BENHAM & BEAVER
7321 North 1 gth Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
Attorney for Kroger Co.
jmoore@mbmblaw.com

Daniel Pozefsky

Chief Counsel

Residential Utility Consumer Office
11 10 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007


mailto:ins@Enermstrat.com
mailto:jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com
mailto:jmoore@rnbmblaw.com
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Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305
Roswell, Georgia 30075
Consultant to Kroger Co.
sbaron@jkenn.com

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
3003 North Central Avenue

Suite 2600

Phoenix, Arizona 850 12-29 13
Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan
and AECC )

werockett@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com

Thomas L. Mumaw

Melissa Krueger

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
P.O. Box 53999, MS 8695
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999

Thomas.Mumaw(@pinnaclewest.com
Melissa.Krueger@pinnaclewest.com

Leland Snook

Zachary J. Fryer

Arizona Public Service Company
P.O. Box 53999, MS 9708
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999

Leland.Snook@aps.com
Zachary Fryer@aps.com

Michael M. Grant

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A.
2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ 8501 6-9225
Attorneys for AIC

mmg@gknet.com
Timothy M. Hogan

ARIZONA CENTER FOR LAW IN THE

PUBLIC INTEREST


http://sbaronGdikenn.com
mailto:wcrockett@,fclaw.com
mailto:pblack@,fclaw.com
mailto:Thomas.Mumaw@pinnaclewest.com
mailto:Melissa.Krueaer@,Dilewest.com
http://Leland.SnookGdaps.com
http://Frver(ii,aps.com
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202 E. McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for SWEEP and Vote Solar
Initiative

- thogan@aclpi.org

Gary Yaquinto

President and CEO

Arizona Investment Council

2100 North Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix, AZ 85004

gyaquinto(@arizonaic.org

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Smalayuca Drive
Tucson, Arizona 85704-3224

schlegelj@aol.com

Cynthia Zwick
1940 E. Luke Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85016

czwick@azcaa.org

Annie C. Lappe

Rick Gilliam

The Vote Solar Initiative
1120 Pearl Street, Suite 200
Boulder, Colorado 80302

annie@votesolar.org

rick@votesolar.org

Court S. Rich

ROSE LAW GROUP, PC

6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200
Scottsdale, AZ 85250

Attorney for Solar Energy Industries
Association (SEIA)

crich@roselawaroup.com

Nicholas J. Enoch

Jarrett J. Haskovec
LUBIN & ENOCH, P.C.
349 North Fourth Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

. Attorneys for IBEW Local 1116


mailto:thogm@wlti.org
http://pvaauinto(ii%arkonaic.org
mailto:schlerreli@,aol.com
mailto:czwick@azcaa.org
mailto:annie@,votesohr.org
http://rickO,votesolar.org
mailto:crich@xoselawaroup.com
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Nick@]lubinandenoch.com
Jarrett@lubinandenoch.com

Michael L. Neary

Executive Director

Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
(AriSEIA)

111 W. Renee Dr.

Phoenix, AZ 85027

mne arizonasolarind .Or,

Travis Ritchie

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second St., 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Attorney for Sierra Club

travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Robert J. Metli

Munger Chadwick, PLC

2398 E. Camelback Road, Suite 240
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Attorneys for Opower, Inc.

rimetli@mungerchadwick.com

Rachel Gold

Senior Regulatory Analyst
Opower, Inc.

642 Harrison Street, Floor 2
San Francisco, CA 94110
Rachel.gold@opower.com



mailto:Nick@lubi.com
mailto:Jarrett@lubinandenwh.com
mailto:rjmetli@mungerchadwick.com
mailto:Rachel.gold@opower.com

Signatory to February 4, 2013 Tucson Electric Power Company Settlement Agreement
Docket No. E-01933A-12-0291

United States Department of Defense and all other
Federal Executive Agencies

Title General Attorney

Date February 5. 2013




